



Council Action

City of Minneapolis

File No. 16-01105

The Minneapolis City Council hereby authorizes an amendment to Contract No. C-39428 with Premier Electrical Corporation, extending the contract to Sept. 30, 2016, and increasing the contract by \$85,380, for a revised contract total of \$1,120,000, to allow for change orders associated with the 3rd St S and 46th St E Signal Upgrades Project.

Committee: TPW & WM Public Hearing: NIA Publication: AUG 27 2016

RECORD OF COUNCIL VOTE				
MEMBER	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
REICH				X
GORDON	X			
FREY	X			
B. JOHNSON	X			
YANG	X			
WARSAME	X			
GOODMAN	X			
GLIDDEN	X			
CANO	X			
BENDER	X			
QUINCY	X			
A. JOHNSON	X			
PALMISANO	X			
DATE:	AUG 19 2016			

APPROVED VETOED

MAYOR HODGES

AUG 23 2016

DATE

Certified an official action of the City Council

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK

Presented to the Mayor:	AUG 19 2016	Received from the Mayor:	AUG 23 2016
-------------------------	-------------	--------------------------	-------------